OP \$65.00 2229887

ETAS ID: TM528940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/18/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covidien AG		06/10/2019	Public Limited Company: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company	
Street Address:	Haddington Road	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: 2nd Floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings	
City: Dublin		
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4D04XN32	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229887	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1612837	NOVAMEDIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: N. Christopher Norton, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW
Address Line 4: Washingon, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038761.01677

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: N. Christopher Norton, Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0622

900503741

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana S. Bae
SIGNATURE:	/diana s. bae/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Covidien AG to Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company - executed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Covidien AG to Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company - executed#page2.tif source=Assignment - Covidien AG to Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company - executed#page3.tif source=Assignment - Covidien AG to Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company - executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0623

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Covidien AG, a Swiss public limited company with a principal place of business at Victor Von Bruns-strasse 19, Neuhausen Am Rheinfall, 8212, Switzerland, ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademark applications and registrations listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Cardinal Health Ireland Unlimited Company, a Irish unlimited company with a principal place of business at 2nd Floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings, Haddington Road, Dublin 4, D04 XN32, Ireland ("Assignee"); is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, under, and to said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to and as set forth in that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 18, 2017, Assignor assigned the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees that Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of April 18, 2017, all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business inherent therein, the business pertaining thereto, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Covidien AG Assignor	CARDINAL HEALTH IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY Assignee
ву:	ву: Д
Name: <u>Hakan Olsson</u>	Name! <u>Daniel Č. Stelter</u>
Title: <u>Director</u> Date: 4 Apr 2019	Title: Vice President Date: 6 / 0 / 20/9

Seen for legalization of the signature
of Olsson Carl frago, Cante

in Habitrasse 262, Stop Staffaut Neuhausen on the Rhine Falls, 10. April 2019

Town Chancery Neuhausen on the Rhine Falls

AFDOCS/17765140.1

Legalization

SCHEDULE

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Australia	MONOJECT	471463	471463
Canada	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM	1185536	TMA675974
Canada	IMPAD	1185537	TMA630000
China	MAGELLAN	940546	940546
China	FIT	4074731	4074731
Cyprus	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM	68382	68382
European Union	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM	01323088	01323088
Germany	IMPAD	N25700	2095963
Greece	ARGYLE	89110	89110
Italy	HOMEPULSE	2000900854815	0000909979
Japan	IMPAD	1.229E+09	4232589
Japan	NOVAMEDIX	12286696	4159150
Korea,	A-V IMPULSE	40200829599	400795682
South Korea,	SYSTEM NOVAMEDIX	40200652585	40732127
South	NOVAMEDIA	40200032383	40/3212/
Morocco	SHERWOOD	PV66	45540
Singapore	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM	T030786A	T030786A
Singapore	IMPAD	T0307863C	T0307863C
South Africa	A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM	200311357	200311357
South Africa	IMPAD	200311359	200311359
United Kingdom	HIT	UK00002021840	UK00002021840
United Kingdom	IMPAD	UK00001502133	UK00001502133
United Kingdom	NOVAMEDIX A-V IMPULSE SYSTEM	UK00001488664	UK00001488664
United Kingdom	THORA-SEAL	75/193078	1345325
United Kingdom	XEROFORM	UK0000924642A	UK0000924642A
Venezuela	IVA	3197-1984	F123761
Venezuela	MONOLET EXTRA	93896-1991	F162168
US	A-V IMPULSE	75/193076	2229887

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0625

	SYSTEM		
US	NOVAMEDIX	73/822936	1612837

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0626

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

State of ILLINOIS

County of Cook

Signed and attested before me on

6 - 10 - 2019 by Daniel C. Stelter.

Jennifer Powe, Notary Public

State of Illinois

JENNIFER POWE Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 2, 2022

My Commission Expires: April 2, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 06/24/2019